

Money Execution Case No. 45 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-002511-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

03

09/04/2023

Learned counsel appearing for the decree holder has prayed for accepting requisites in terms of the previous order.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the decree holder has failed to take steps as per previous order.

Considering the nature of the case, and for the ends of justice, the requisites filed today are accepted.

The office is directed to issue the same if the requisites are found proper.

Fix **21/06/2024** for service return, appearance of the Judgment Debtor, filing of original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**