

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Money Execution Case No. 45 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-002511-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.**

02

11/01/2024

In compliance with the direction passed on the last occasion, the decree holder has filed the copy of arbitral agreement.

The same be kept on record.

The learned counsel for the decree holder is directed to file adequate numbers of requisites at once to serve notice upon the judgement debtor through the process of the Court and by Post.

If the requisites are filed, the same be issued without any delay.

Fix **09/04/2024** for filing original postal receipts, delivery status reports downloaded from the official website of the India Post and appearance of the judgement debtor.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**