

Money Execution Case No. 45 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-002511-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

04

21/06/2024

Today is the date fixed for service return.

Smt. Susmita Chakraborty learned counsel is present for the decree holder.

She has filed the original postal receipts and delivery status reports in respect of the service of notice upon the judgement debtors.

Let all the documents be kept on record.

On perusal of the same, it appears that the notices in respect of the judgement debtors have been served.

Despite repeated calls, none appears for the Arbitral Award Debtors.

No step was taken by the arbitral award debtors.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the learned counsel appearing for the Arbitral Award Holder is directed to take appropriate steps for recovery of the outstanding amount under the arbitral award by way of attachment or detention of the judgement debtors.

The steps be taken in the meantime.

Fix **18/09/2024** for passing necessary order.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**