

Money Execution Case No. 45 of 2023

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

08

17/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for filing Writ.

The Decree holder prays for time by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Learned counsel. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **04/08/2025** for filing Writ.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**