

Money Execution Case No. 45 of 2023

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

09

04/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for filing Writ.

Learned counsel for the decree holder has prayed for time to file Writ in terms of order dated 06/12/2024.

Heard. Considered. For the ends of justice, prayer is allowed.

Fix **13/08/2025** for filing Writ, i.d necessary order.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch-Behar**