

Money Execution-45/2023
CNR-WB-CB01-002511-2023

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 15, dated 12/05/2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the DHR.

DHR is absent and takes no step today.

None appears, moves when record called for.

It is now 2:14 p.m.

The case is pending since no taking of steps by the DHR and hence show cause made upon the DHR on last occasion and I think that unnecessarily dragging of this case is only wastage of judicial time.

Accordingly, the case is liable to be dismissed.

Hence, it is

O R D E R E D

that the instant Money Execution Case-45/2023 be and the same is dismissed for default for non-compliance of Court's direction.

Thus the case is disposed of.

Note in the register and CIS also.

D.A. to do the needful.

Sd/- N. Khesong
District Judge
Cooch-Behar